
Opioid Public Education and Outreach Committee Members (9/13/17) 

Name Agency Email Phone 

Cathy Meuret 
Healthy Communities Program Manager Chelan-Douglas Health District cathy.meuret@cdhd.wa.gov 509-886-6468 

Steve Clem  
Elected PA Douglas County sclem@co.douglas.wa.us 509-888-6410 

Christal Eshelman 
Program Development Specialist North Central Accountable Community of Health  christal.eshelman@cdhd.wa.gov 509-886-6434 

LouAnn Pierce  
Substance Use Disorder Specialist NCW Behavioral Health lpierce@ncwbh.org 509-886-6318 

Shawta Sackett 
Public Health Nurse Grant County Health District ssackett@granthealth.org 509-766-7960 

Kari Blaak-Hitzroth  
Public Health Nurse Grant County Health District khitzroth@granthealth.org 509-766-7960 

Frances Gough, MD  
Chief Medical Officer Molina Healthcare of Washington frances.gough@molinahealthcare.com 425-398-2624 

Shelley Seslar  
Managing Director, Student Support North Central Educational Service District shelleys@ncesd.org 509.665.2626 

Renee Hunter  
Executive Director TOGETHER! for Youth togetherac@nwi.net 509-662-7201 

Rinita Cook  
Executive Director North Central Emergency Care Council rcook@ncecc.org 509-664-4032 

Jenny Sorom 
Patient Education Specialist Confluence Health Jenny.Sorom@confluencehealth.org 509-664-4868  

Ext. 5045 

Charity Bergman 
Early Learning Coordinator United Way of Chelan and Douglas Counties charity@uwcdc.org 509-662-8261 

Lauri Jones 
Community Health Director Okanogan County Health District ljones@co.okanogan.wa.us 509-422-7140 

 

Please send contact corrections to:  cathy.meuret@cdhd.wa.gov  
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